BOYS SINGLES

Year
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941-1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950

Year
1977

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

Champion

A. E. Yeldham (AUS)
L. Cryle (AUS)

Alan Coldham (AUS)
Alan Coldham (AUS)
Jack Crawford (AUS)
Jack Crawford (AUS)
Jack Crawford (AUS)
Jack Crawford (AUS)
Don Turnbull (AUS)
Bruce Moore (AUS)
Vivian McGrath (AUS)
Adrian Quist (AUS)
Neil Ennis (AUS)

John Bromwich (AUS)
John Bromwich (AUS)
John Bromwich (AUS)
Max Newcombe (AUS)
William Sidwell (AUS)
Dinny Pails (AUS)

not played

Frank Sedgman (AUS)
Don Candy (AUS)

Ken McGregor (AUS)
Clive Wilderspin (AUS)
Ken Rosewall (AUS)

Champion
(Jan) Brad Drewett (AUS)

(Dec) Ray Kelly (AUS)
Pat Serrett (AUS)

Greg Whitecross (AUS)
Craig Miller (AUS)
Jorgen Windahl (SWE)
Mark Kratzmann (AUS)
Stefan Edberg (SWE)
Mark Kratzmann (AUS)
Shane Barr (AUS)
NOT PLAYED

Jason Stoltenberg (AUS)
Jason Anderson (AUS)
Nicklas Kulti (SWE)
Dirk Dier (GER)

Year Champion
1951 Lew Hoad (AUS)
1952 Ken Rosewall (AUS)
1953 William Gilmour (AUS)
1954 Willian Knight (GBR)
1955 Gerry Moss (USA)
1956 Bob Mark (AUS)
1957 Rod Laver (AUS)
1958 Martin Mulligan (AUS)
1959 Butch Buchholz (USA)
1960 Will Coghlan (AUS)
1961 John Newcombe (AUS)
1962 John Newcombe (AUS)
1963 John Newcombe (AUS)
1964 Tony Roche (AUS)
1965 Georges Goven (FRA)
1966 Karl Coombes (AUS)
1967 Brian Fairlie (NZL)
1968 Phil Dent (AUS)
1969 Allan McDonald (AUS)
1970 John Alexander (AUS)
1971 Cliff Letcher (AUS)
1972 Paul Kronk (AUS)
1973 Paul McNamee (AUS)
1974 Harry Brittain (AUS)
1975 Brad Drewett (AUS)
Runner-Up Score
Tim Wilkison (USA) 64 76
Chris Johnstone (AUS) 64 63
Craig Miller (AUS) 64 63
Wally Masur (AUS) 76 62
Pat Cash (AUS) 64 64
Simon Youl (AUS) 6375
Simon Youl (AUS) 64 64
Patrick Flyn (AUS) 64 61
Stephen Furlong (AUS) 76 67 63
Todd Woodbridge (AUS) 62 76
Andrew Florent (AUS) 7576
Todd Woodbridge (AUS) 62 60
Leander Paes (IND) 64 76

AO

australian open




AO

australian open

1991 Thomas Enqvist (SWE) Stephen Gleeson (AUS) 76 67 61
1992 Grant Doyle (AUS) Brian Dunn (USA) 62 60
1993 James Baily (GBR) Steven Downs (NZL) 63 62
1994 Ben Ellwood (AUS) Andrew llie (AUS) 57 63 63
1995 Nicolas Kiefer (GER) Jong-Min Lee (KOR) 64 64
1996 Bjorn Rehnqvist (SWE) Mathias Hellstrom (SWE) 26 62 75
1997 Daniel Elsner (GER) Westley Whitehouse (RSA) 76 62
1998 Julien Jeanpierre (FRA) Andreas Vinciguerra (SWE) 46 64 63
1999 Kristian Pless (DEN) Mikhail Youzhny (RUS) 64 63
2000 Andy Roddick (USA) Mario Ancic (CRO) 76 63
2001 Janko Tipsarevic (YUG) Yeu-Tzuoo Wang (TPE) 36 75 60
2002 Clement Morel (FRA) Todd Reid (AUS) 64 64
2003 Marcos Baghdatis (CYP) Florin Mergea (ROM) 64 64
2004 Gaél Monfils (FRA) Josselin Ouanna (FRA) 60 63
2005 Donald Young (USA) Sun-Yong Kim (KOR) 62 64
2006 Alexandre Sidorenko (FRA) Nick Lindahl (AUS) 63 76
2007 Brydan Klein (AUS) Jonathan Eysseric 62 46 61
2008 Bernard Tomic (AUS) Tsung-Hua Yang (TPE) 46 76 60
2009 Yuki Bhambri (IND) Alexandros Georgoudas (GER) 63 61
2010 Tiago Fernandes (BRA) Sean Berman (USA) 75 63
2011 Jiri Vesely (CZE) Luke Saville (AUS) 60 63
2012 Luke Saville (AUS) Filip Peliwo (CAN) 63 57 64
2013 Nick Kyrgios (AUS) Thanasi Kokkinakis (AUS) 76 63
2014 Alexander Zverev (GER) Stefan Kozlov (USA) 63 60
2015 Roman Safiullin (RUS) Seong Chan Hong (KOR) 7576
2016 Oliver Anderson (AUS) Jurabek Karimov (UZB) 62 16 61
2017 Zsombor Piros (HUN) Yshai Oliel (ISR) 46 64 63
2018 Sebastian Korda (USA) Chun Hsin Tseng (TPE) 76(6) 64
2019 Lorenzo Musetti (ITA) Emilio Nava (USA) 46 62 76(12)
2020 Harold Mayot (FRA) Arthur Cazaux (FRA) 64 61
2021 NOT PLAYED

2022 Bruno Kuzuhara (USA) Jakub Mensik (CZE) 76 67 75
2023 Alexander Blockx (BEL) Learner Tien (USA) 61 26 76
2024 Rei Sakamoto (JAP) Jan Kumstat (CZE) 36 76 75
GIRLS SINGLES

Year Champion Year Champion

1930 Emily Hood (AUS) 1950 Barbara Mcintyre (AUS)

1931 Joan Hartigan (AUS) 1951 Mary Carter (AUS)

1932 Nancy Lewis (AUS) 1952 Mary Carter (AUS)

1933 Nancy Lewis (AUS) 1953 Jenny Staley (AUS)



1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941-45
1946
1947
1948
1949
1966
1967
1968
1969

1970

May Blick (AUS)
Thelma Coyne (AUS)
Thelma Coyne (AUS)
Margaret Wilson (AUS)
Joyce Wood (AUS)
Joyce Wood (AUS)
Joyce Wood (AUS)
NOT PLAYED

S. Grant (AUS)

Joan Tuckfield (AUS)
Beryl Penrose (AUS)
Joan Warnock (AUS)
Karen Krantzcke (AUS)
Lexie Kenny (AUS)
Lesley Hunt (AUS)
Lesley Hunt (AUS)

Evonne Goolagong (AUS)

GIRLS SINGLES

Year
1975
1976
1977
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Champion

Sue Barker (GBR)

Sue Saliba (AUS)

(Jan) Pamela Bailey (AUS)

(Dec) Amanda Tobin (AUS)

Elizabeth Little (AUS)
Anne Minter (AUS)
Anne Minter (AUS)
Anne Minter (AUS)
Amanda Brown (GBR)
Amanda Brown (GBR)
Annabel Croft (GBR)
Jenny Byrne (AUS)
NOT PLAYED

Michelle Jaggard (AUS)
Jo-Anne Faull (AUS)
Kim Kessaris (USA)
Magdalena Maleeva (BUL)
Nicole Pratt (AUS)
Joanne Limmer (AUS)
Heike Rusch (GER)
Trudi Musgrave (AUS)

Siobhan Drake-Brockman (AUS)

1954 Elizabeth Orton (AUS)

1955 Elizabeth Orton (AUS)

1956 Lorraine Coghlan (AUS)

1957 Margot Rayson (AUS)

1958 Jan Lehane (AUS)

1959 Jan Lehane (AUS)

1960 Lesley Turner (AUS)

1961 Robyn Ebbern (AUS)

1962 Robyn Ebbern (AUS)

1963 Robyn Ebbern (AUS)

1964 Kaye Dening (AUS)

1965 Kerry Melville (AUS)

1971 Pat Coleman (AUS)

1972 Pat Coleman (AUS)

1973 Chris O'Neill (AUS)

1974 Jennifer Walker (AUS)
Runner-Up Score
Chris O’'Neill (AUS) 62 76
Jennifer Fenwick (AUS) 26 63 64
Amanda Tobin (AUS) 62 63
Leanne Harrison (AUS) 61 62
Susan Leo (AUS) 6162
Susan Leo (AUS) 64 63
Elizabeth Sayers (AUS) 64 62
Corinne Vanier (FRA) 64 62
Pascale Paradis (FRA) 63 64
Bernadette Randall (AUS) 76 63
Helena Dahlstrom (SWE) 60 61
Louise Field (AUS) 6163
Nicole Provis (AUS) 62 64
Emmanuelle Derly (FRA) 64 64
Andrea Farley (USA) 61 62
Louise Stacey (AUS) 75 67 61
Kristin Godridge (AUS) 64 63
Lindsay Davenport (USA) 75 62
Andrea Glass (GER) 61 62
Barbara Schett (AUT) 46 64 62
Annabel Elwood (AUS) 63 46 75

AO

australian open




1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

2024

Boys Doubles

Year

1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932

Magdalena Grzybowska (POL)
Mirjana Lucic (CRO)

Jelena Kostanic (CRO)

Virginie Razzano (FRA)

Aniko Kapros (HUN)

Jelena Jankovic (YUG)

Barbora Strycova (CZE)

Barbora Strycova (CZE)

Shahar Peer (ISR)

Viktoria Azarenka (BLR)
Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova (RUS)
Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova (RUS)
Arantxa Rus (NED)

Ksenia Pervak (RUS)

Karolina Pliskova (CZE)
An-Sophie Mestach (BEL)

Taylor Townsend (USA)

Ana Konjuh (CRO)

Elizaveta Kulichkova (RUS)
Tereza Mihalikova (SVK)

Vera Lapko (BLR)

Marta Kostyuk (UKR)

Sebastian Korda (USA)

Clara Tauson (DEN)

Victoria Jimenez Kasintseva (AND)
Petra Marcinko (CRO)

NOT PLAYED

Alina Korneeva

Renata Jamrichova (SVK)

Champion

C. Grogan/L. Roche (AUS)
Edgar Moon/L. Roche (AUS)
A. Berckelman/Ray Dunlop (AUS)

Jack Crawford/Harry Hopman (AUS)
Jack Crawford/Harry Hopman (AUS)
Jack Crawford/Harry Hopman (AUS)

Jack Crawford/C. Whiteman (AUS)
C.W. Cropper/W.B. Walker (AUS)
Adrian Quist/Don Turnbull (AUS)
Jack Purcell/Bert Tonkin (AUS)
Adrian Quist/Len Schwartz (AUS)

Natalie Dechy (FRA)
Marlene Weingartner (GER)
Wynne Prakusya (INA)
Katarina Basternakova (SVK)
Maria Jose Martinez (ESP)
Sofia Arvidsson (SWE)
Maria Sharapova (RUS)
Viktoria Kutuzova (UKR)
Nicole Vaidisova (CZE)
Agnes Szavay (HUN)
Caroline Wozniacki (DEN)
Madison Brengle (USA)
Jessica Moore (AUS)

Laura Robson (GBR)

Laura Robson (GBR)
Monica Puig (PUR)

Yulia Putintseva (RUS)
Katerina Siniakova (CZE)

Jana Fett (CRO)

Katie Swan (GBR)
Tereza Mihalikova (SVK)
Rebeka Masarova (SUI)
Chun Hsin Tseng (TPE)
Leylah Annie Fernandez
Weronika Baszak (POL)

Sofia Costoulas (BEL)

Mirra Andreeva

Emerson Jones (AUS)

Year

1976
1977
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

AO

australian open

61 46 61
62 62
60 75
61 61
62 36 62
62 61
60 75
06 62 62
61 64
62 62
16 62 63
76 76
63 64
63 61
61 76(5)
64 62
61 36 63
63 64
62 61
61 64
63 64
75 16 64
76(6) 64
64 63
57 62 62

7561

67 64 75
64 61

Champion

Charlie Fancutt/P.M. McCarthy (AUS)
(Jan) Phil Davies/Peter Smylie (AUS)
(Dec) Ray Kelly/Geoffrey Thams (AUS)
Michael Fancutt/William Gilmour (AUS)
Michael Fancutt/Greg Whitecross (AUS)
Craig Miller/William Masur (AUS)
David Lewis/Tony Withers (AUS)
Brendan Burke/Mark Hartnett (AUS)
Jamie Harty/Des Tyson (AUS)

Mike Baroch/Mark Kratzmann (AUS)
Brett Custer/David Macpherson (AUS)



1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941-1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973

1974
1975

Girls Doubles

Jack Purcell/Bert Tonkin (AUS) 1986
Neils Ennis/Colin McKenzie (AUS) 1987
John Bromwich/Arthur Huxley (AUS) 1988
John Gilchrist/Henry Lindo (AUS) 1989
John Bromwich/Dinny Pails (AUS) 1990
Dinny Pails/William Sidwell (AUS) 1991
Roy Felan/H.N. Impey (AUS) 1992
William Edwards/Dinny Pails (AUS) 1993
Not Played 1994
Frank Herringe/George Worthington (AUS) 1995
Rex Hartwig/Allan Kendall (AUS) 1996
Don Candy/Ken McGregor (AUS) 1997
John Blacklock/Clive Wilderspin (AUS) 1998
Lew Hoad/Ken Rosewall (AUS) 1999
Lew Hoad/Ken Rosewall (AUS) 2000
Lew Hoad/Ken Rosewall (AUS) 2001
William Gilmore/Warren Woodcock (AUS) 2002
Mal Anderson/Roy Emerson (AUS) 2003
Mike Green/Gerry Moss (USA) 2004
Paul Hearnden/Bob Mark (AUS) 2005
Frank Gorman/Rod Laver (AUS) 2006
Bob Hewitt/Martin Mulligan (AUS) 2007
Jose Luis Arilla (ESP)/Butch Buchholz (USA) 2008
Greg Hughes/Jim Shepherd (AUS) 2009
Rod Brent/John Newcombe (AUS) 2010
William Bowrey/Geoffrey Knox(AUS) 2011
Robert Brien/John Cotterill (AUS) 2012
Stanley Matthews/Graham Stilwell (GBR) 2013
Terence Musgrave/John Walker (AUS) 2014
Robert Layton/Pat McCumstie (AUS) 2015
John Bartlett (AUS)/Sven Ginman (SWE) 2016
Phil Dent/William Lloyd (AUS) 2017
Neil Higgins/John James (AUS) 2018
Allan McDonald/Greg Perkins (AUS) 2019
S. Marks/Michael Phillips (AUS) 2020
William Durham/Steve Myers (AUS) 2021
Terry Saunders/Graham Thoroughgood (AUS) 2022
David Carter/Trevor Little (AUS) 2023
Glenn Bushy/Warren Maher (AUS) 2024
Year Champion Year Champion

1930 Nell Hall/Emily Hood (AUS) 1979

AO

australian open

NOT PLAYED

Jason Stoltenberg/Todd Woodbridge (AUS)
Jason Stoltenberg/Todd Woodbridge (AUS)
Johan Anderson/Todd Woodbridge (AUS)
Roger Petterson/Marten Renstroem (SWE)
Grant Doyle/Joshua Eagle (AUS)

Grant Doyle/Brad Sceney (AUS)

Lars Rehmann/Christian Tambue (GER)
Ben Ellwood/Mark Philippoussis (AUS)

Luke Bourgeois (AUS)/Jong-Min Lee (KOR)
Daniele Bracciali(ITA)/Jocelyn Robichard(CAN)
David Sherwood/James Trotman (GBR)
Jerome Haehnel/Julien Jeanpierre (FRA)
Jurgen Melzer (AUT)/Kristian Pless (DEN)
Nicolas Mahut (FRA)/Tommy Robredo ESP)
Ytai Abougzir (USA)/Luciano Vitullo (ARG)

Ryan Henry/Todd Reid (AUS)

Scott Oudsema/Phillip Simmonds (USA)
Brendan Evans/Scott Oudsema (USA)
Sun-Yong Kim (KOR)/Chu-Huan Yi (TPE)
Blazej Koniusz / Grzegorz Panfil (POL)
Graham Dyce (GBR)/Harri Heliovarra (FIN)
Cheng-Peng Hsieh/Tsung-Hua Yang (TPE)
Cheng-Peng Hsieh (TPE)/Francis Casey Alcantara (PHI)
Justin Eleveld/Jannick Lupescu (NED)

Filip Horansky (SVK)/ Jiri Vesely (CZE)
Liam Broady/Joshua Ward-Hibbert (GBR)
Jay Andrijic/Bradley Mousley (AUS)

Lucas Miedler(AUT)/Bradley Mousley (AUS)
Jake Delaney/Marc Polmans (AUS)

Blake Ellis/Alex De Minaur (AUS)

Yu Hsiou HSU(TPE)/Lingxi ZHAO(CHN)
Hugo Gaston/Clement Tabur (FRA)

Jonas Forejtek/ Dalibor Svrcina (CZE)
Mikolaj Lorens(POL)/Karlis Ozolins (LAT)
NOT PLAYED

Bruno Kuzuhara(USA)/Coleman Wong(HKG)
Learner Tien/Cooper Williams (USA)

Maxwell Exsted/Cooper Woestendick (USA)

Linda Cassell/Sue Leo (AUS)



AO

australian open

1931 S. Moon/Emily Westacott (AUS) 1980 Anne Minter/Miranda Yates (AUS)
1932 F. Francisco/J. Williams (AUS) 1981 Maree Booth/Sharon Hodgkin (AUS)

Dorothy Stevenson/Gwen Stevenson
1933 (AUS) 1982  Annette Gulley/Kim Staunton (AUS)
1934 E. Chrystal/E. McColl (AUS) 1983 Bernadette Randall/Kim Staunton (AUS)
1935 Dorothy Stevenson/Nancye Wynne (AUS) 1984  Louise Field (AUS)/Larisa Savchenko (URS)
1936 M. Carter/Margaret Wilson (AUS) 1985 Jenny Byrne/Janine Thompson (AUS)
1937 J. Prior/l. Webb (AUS) 1986 NOT PLAYED
1938 Alison Burton/Joyce Wood (AUS) 1987  Ann Devries (BEL)/Nicole Provis (AUS)
1939 Alison Burton/Joyce Wood (AUS) 1988 Jo-Anne Faull/Rachel McQuillan (AUS)
1940 Alison Burton/Joyce Wood (AUS) 1989 Andrea Strnadova/Eva Sviglerova (TCH)
1222- NOT PLAYED 1990 Rona Mayer/Limor Zaltz (ISR)
1946 N. Reid/Helen Utz (AUS) 1991 Karina Habsudova (TCH)/Barbara Ritter (GER)
1947 Shirley Jackson/Veronica Linehan (AUS) 1992 Lindsay Davenport/Nicole London (USA)
1948 Gloria Blair/B. Bligh (AUS) 1993 Joana Manta (SUI)/Ludmila Richterova (TCH)
1949 Beryl Penrose/J. Robbins (AUS) 1994  Corina Morariu (USA)/Ludmila Varmuzova (CZE)
1950 Carmen Borelli/Pam Southcombe (AUS) 1995 Corina Morariu (USA)/Ludmila Varmuzova (CZE)
1951 Jenny Staley/Margaret Wallis (AUS) 1996 Michaela Pastikoval/Jitka. Schonfeldova (CZE)
1952 Mary Carter/Betty Holstein (AUS) 1997 Mirjana Lucic (CRO)/Jasmin Wohr (GER)
1953 Mary Carter/Barbara Warby (AUS) 1998 Evie Dominikovic (AUS)/Alicia Molik (AUS)
1954 Betty Holstein/Beth Jones (AUS) 1999 Eleni Daniilidou (GRE)/Virginie Razzano (FRA)

1955 Elizabeth Orton/Pat Parmenter (AUS) 2000 Aniko Kapros (HUN)/Christina Wheeler (AUS)
1956 Sheila Armstrong/Lorraine Coghlan (AUS) 2001 Petra Cetkovska/Barbora Strycova (CZE)

1957 Margot Rayson/Val Roberts (AUS) 2002 Gisela Dulko (ARG)/Angelique Widjaja (INA)
1958 Betty Holstein/Jan Lehane (AUS) 2003 Casey Dell'acqua/Adriana Szili (AUS)
1959 Jan Lehane/Dawn Robberds (AUS) 2004  Yung-Jan Chan (TPE)/Sheng-Nan Sun(CHN)

1960 Dawn Robberds/Lesley Turner (AUS) 2005 Viktoria Azarenka (BLR)/Marina Erakovic (NZL)
1961 Rrbyn Ebbern/Madonna Schacht (AUS) 2006 Sharon Fichman (CAN)/Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova (RUS)

1962 Heather Ross/Jill Star (AUS) 2007 Evgeniya Rodina/Arina Rodionova (RUS)

1963 Trish McClenaughan/Gail Sherriff (AUS) 2008 Ksenia Lykina/Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova (RUS)
1964 Kaye Dening/Helen Gourlay (AUS) 2009 Christina McHale (USA)/Ajla Tomljanovic (CRO)
1965 Helen Gourlay/Kerry Melville (AUS) 2010 Jana Cepelova/Chantal Skamlova (SVK)

1966 Karen Krantzcke/Pat Turner (AUS) 2011  An-Sophie Mestach (BEL)/Demi Schuurs (NED)
1967 Susan Alexander/Caroline Cooper (AUS) 2012 Taylor Townsend/Gabrielle Andrews (USA)

1968 Lesley Hunt/Vicki Lancaster (AUS) 2013 Ana Konjuh (CRO)/Carol Zhao (CAN)

1969 Pat Edwards/Evonne Goolagong (AUS) 2014  Elizaveta Kulichkova (RUS)/Anhelina Kalinina (UKR)
1970 Janet Fallis/Janet Young (AUS) 2015 Miriam Kolodziejova/Marketa Vondrousova (CZE)
1971 Pat Edwards/Janice Whyte (AUS) 2016 Anna Kalinskaya(RUS)/Tereza Mihalikova(SVK)
1972  Saly Irvine/Pam Whytcross (AUS) 2017 Bianca Andreescu(CAN)/Carson Branstine(USA)

1973 Jenny Dimond/Dianne Fromholtz (AUS) 2018 En Shuo Liang(TPE)/Xinyu Wang (CHN)
1974 Nerida Gregory/Julia Hanrahan (AUS) 2019 Natsumi Kawaguchi (JPN)/Adrienn Nagy (HUN)
1975 Diane Evers/Nerida Gregory (AUS) 2020 Alexandra Eala(PHI)/Priska Madelyn Nugroho (INA)



1976
1977
1977
1978

Jan Morton/Jan Wilton (AUS)

(Jan) Keryn Pratt/Amanda Tobin (AUS)
(Dec) Keryn Pratt/Amanda Tobin (AUS)
Debbie Freeman/Kathy Mantle (AUS)

2021
2022
2023
2024

AO

australian open

NOT PLAYED

Clervie Ngounoue(USA)/Diana Schnaider
Renata Jamrichova(SVK)/Federica Urgesi(ITA)
Tyra Caterina Grant/lva Jovic (USA)



